## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7331849

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ATTSSONFORETAGEN I UDDEVALLA AKTIEBOLAG	04/20/2022

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SÄVALLA INVEST AB	
Street Address:	GUSTAF MATTSSONS VÄG 2	
Internal Address:	C/O MATTSSONFÖRETAGEN I UDDEVALLA	
City:	UDDEVALLA	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	451 50	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8286577

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)478-0935

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2404182307

Email: melcher@melcherpatentlaw.com
Correspondent Name: MELCHER PATENT LAW PLLC
Address Line 1: 1101 CONNECTICUT AVE. N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 450

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16138
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY S. MELCHER
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey S. Melcher/
DATE SIGNED:	05/16/2022

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=16138-11891-Assignment-4-20-22#page1.tif source=16138-11891-Assignment-4-20-22#page2.tif

507284926 PATENT REEL: 059917 FRAME: 0377

#### ASSIGNMENT

We (assignor): Mattssonföretagen i Uddevalla AB, Gustaf Mattssons väg 2, 451 50 UDDEVALLA, Sweden

hereby assign to the following assignee: Săvalla Invest AB, c/o Mattssonföretagen i Uddevalla, Gustaf Mattssons väg 2, 451 50 UDDEVALLA, Sweden

our entire right in the following countries: all countries (listed in Schedule A) to an invention entitled

### Device and method for coating

claimed and described in the International Patent Application No. PCT/SE2006/050305.

The assignment includes the right to apply for, to obtain and to maintain patents for the invention in all the listed countries, and the right to claim priority rights, where possible, from the above mentioned patent applications. The assignee further has the right to transfer, in full or in part, the rights concerning the above invention in the listed countries to another party.

Furthermore, we hereby agree to execute without payment and without delay such further certifications, applications and other documents as may reasonably be required by the assignee to obtain and maintain patents for the invention in the listed countries countries.

Uddevalla, 2022-04-20

Mattssonföretagen i Uddevalla AB

by

Kristoffer Mattsson, Board Member

Acceptance by the assignee:

Uddevalla, 2022-04-20

Sävalla Invest AB

by

Kristoffer Mattsson, Board Member

PATENT REEL: 059917 FRAME: 0378

# Schedule A

Country	Application Number	IP Grant Number
Austria	06784219.5	1920112
Switzerland	06784219.5	1920112
Germany	06784219.5	602006042054.4
Finland	06784219.5	1920112
France	06784219.5	1920112
USA	11/989,865	8,286,577

PATENT REEL: 059917 FRAME: 0379

**RECORDED: 05/16/2022**